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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/19/24 at
7:59:37 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Potential Rollback

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Potential odometer rollback indicated

24  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

2015 RAM 1500 BIG
HORN
VIN: 3C6JR7EM9FG675923
PICKUP
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/RPXwuiNwn4uyQ3g82dL6YwvZAojRS1oxNDPZtrebw7SXJAQREViR5li7wNV1pg7dYztwnkz8uvIxHJhot7nkQmQipnPvw2fWgIatVuWww4DOlvL_1qyu6-AUxfPwbyKkxgFOu5X7H6vkzAyep3JoMPXgXLzOjAGRv3KeHEF6yPEvXHmJ1ZlrPztWaqNSOTndR7gcbTTLe1x75TgOa-oIhyk5gJ3vi2lAjuazoptPHZyCflVl1jaTOh8z1WLJV9RlK2g9qIjMaeGUc0opQ5BNxVL_h9br6RFXiRQFpPR-TlTa3_V9Se39AQoo6R3O1EXVZt2xRSfzUBHTA7i1asbGV8B3JXLgV05tz7MqH-8_uS_rpc8IYmOpANOnZiE8QVlZb9aRXA.cfx
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Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/01/2015 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as commercial vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

11/10/2015 7,795 Ontario Odometer reading reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2015

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading ---

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Wq2UL9Dpeca0sHt7lQk0Pa8I8--6xi9m1VNivSZKRJHiFhlU2xJor_NyV7t521r9rZm5tm8NlVNnX7vVSTwM7v_dz6pVTkUTOiEC8-_UToIvuE0CnaAqkT5XuZvvKWjr6jm9j4JjZz-ttojhNmapw1tyVUP9QllkmCoxllBQVSTFG5u_YiNG-i3SkWdrS-w-qVjSy3940mdxjWrmZPsQ3OjPklYmzi9zsLOTGyzy9p_DHdr1dbKdXAUPVF8ot3FJOffY8aHJAnrqrrUne7VBtEuWTdkpNVIIttei0L3ZGHA1NTHGyAJFWq2EOoBUH567wVlFe8dQzC2VkrIs6Pla6UdOaHsnw7YRVmt7jx5MxeIiokjjAwCInAJb5ky02g_Nva9_XrDIxcII.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/334yOHTYZp_0RiPsoIswGfGm6dKFzwSM7uaZw3V0R6QddLgGCOf136UkiBy2TnR8NG9mXZuNFExC9tSk3lBN-n806BhRPIPmPGlBcUacgy2hlHkGgntOiv1rpfmjMGx4jRt1eKTD3KA5rEhn22IJnVEJ3Qy2q_eOE780NG0CHDv1ylQgAatqIq-naoFDHmNNM5XQ1zMwu3SK-ey30Nro1-zdWCKzAvFGqKfZ9wK64v68OcgvBOlV2TxZZln-XmhrWYSNn1gFRouMemXOAgMBMjVNUqcGqww4HfTgDYF7qR6s50bHJisdnaZW6LeUxRh32gjWl34LV_M3OFJJBG2d5RyRiJa17HDOmu6CDC04PjCq7RAcR3jmmvEQZHIgeoKByZNFRcn0UAU7.cfx
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Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reported as 12,545
kilometers

01/01/2016 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

12/30/2016 27,188 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 43,755
kilometers

01/01/2017 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

05/15/2017 41,272 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed
Odometer reported as 66,421
kilometers

10/16/2017 48,265 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Odometer reported as 77,675
kilometers

01/01/2018 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

02/12/2018 55,722 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 89,676
kilometers

01/03/2019 66,345 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 106,772
kilometers

01/30/2019 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Accessories installed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
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02/05/2019 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fuel filter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
No-start/hard start condition checked
Ignition system checked
Fuel system checked

04/18/2019 76,497 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 123,110
kilometers

07/08/2019 84,723 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Axles checked
Oil and filter changed
Air system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 136,348
kilometers

08/01/2019 64,845 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Odometer reported as 104,358
kilometers

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. I know
I would.

08/15/2019 64,949 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Odometer reported as 104,525
kilometers

08/21/2019 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/03/2020 71,096 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust fluid serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired
Odometer reported as 114,418
kilometers

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
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08/15/2020 77,503 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Fuel system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Exhaust system checked
Cooling system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 124,729
kilometers

08/15/2020 Ontario
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
Vehicle towed

08/21/2020 77,504 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Odometer reported as 124,731
kilometers

08/24/2020 77,785 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

160 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 125,183
kilometers

01/01/2021 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/03/2021 84,283 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Air system checked
Exhaust system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Odometer reported as 135,640
kilometers

03/04/2021 84,285 Woodbine Chrysler
Markham, ON
905-415-2260

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust fluid serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
http://www.woodbinechrysler.ca/
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34 Verified Reviews
160 Customer Favorites

Air filter replaced
Odometer reported as 135,644
kilometers

09/22/2021 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-632
Recall #Y63 INSPECTION CAMPAIGN -
SABIC INFLATOR
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

09/30/2021 94,324 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 151,800
kilometers

11/18/2021 99,467 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 160,077
kilometers

01/01/2022 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/16/2022 104,309 Great Canadian Oil
Change
Mississauga, ON
905-897-3080

4.1 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Air filter checked
Odometer reported as 167,869
kilometers

06/16/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-406
Recall #Z46 2014-2019 DS, 2012-2014
LX, & 2011-2021 WK 3.0L DI
Status: Remedy not yet available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

-
-

-
-

-

Description: A SABIC inflator rupture may result in compressed gas rapidly escaping from
the inflator and material potentially being propelled into the vehicle.
Material being propelled into the vehicle may cause injury to vehicle occupants.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles. For vehicles in
Recall ID Y63, FCA US will inspect and replace one or both SABIC's as needed.

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://gcoc.ca/
http://gcoc.ca/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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Learn more about this recall

11/14/2022 109,925 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 176,907
kilometers

01/01/2023 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/30/2023 110,212 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fuel system checked
Exhaust system checked
Air system checked
Odometer reported as 177,369
kilometers

01/31/2023 110,230 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Exhaust system checked
Odometer reported as 177,398
kilometers

07/26/2023 111,898 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 180,082
kilometers

08/18/2023 111,902 Kal Tire - Hamilton -
Stoney Creek
Stoney Creek, ON
905-643-2092

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Front differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Axles checked
Odometer reported as 180,089
kilometers

08/30/2023 112,073 Kal Tire - Hamilton -
Stoney Creek
Stoney Creek, ON
905-643-2092

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 180,364
kilometers

11/15/2023 112,795 Ontario Odometer reading reported

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace
the HPFP, and inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.
Fuel starvation may result in an unexpected loss of motive power, which can cause a vehicle
to crash without prior warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the
HPFP, and inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
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Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reported as 181,526
kilometers

01/01/2024 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with and
"rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/19/24 7:59:37 AM (CDT)

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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